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COUNTY/DISTRICT - CITY/AREA SITE ADDRESS/POINT OF CONTACT 
Floyd/District 1-1 
Rome 

Floyd County Teen Center 
3 Broad Street  
Rome, GA 30161-3053 
Attn:     Marilyn Ringstaff  
Phone:  706-802-5372 
Fax:      706-802-5375 
mtringstaff@gdph.state.ga.us

Bartow/District 1-1 Bartow County Health Dept.       Bartow Teen Center 
100 Zena Drive                           140 Douglas Street 
P.O. Box 665                              Cartersville, GA  30120 
Cartersville, GA 30120               Attn: Angie Robinson or 
Attn:     Cathy Green                           Joanna Aflague 
Phone: 770-607-6241       arrobinson@gdph.state.ga.us
Fax:     770-387-3999         jmaflague@gdph.state.ga.us
crgreen@gdph.state.ga.us    Pilot Site opened 2nd wk./Aug. 

Walker/District 1-1 Walker Teen Resource Center 
109 Bryan Street                         mailing address: 
Rossville, GA 30741                        P.O. Box 716 
Attn:     Janice Pardue                     Rossville, GA  30741
Phone: 706-858-6965 
Fax:     706-858-7075 
jmpardue@gdph.state.ga.us

Whitfield/District 1-2 
 
 
 
 
 

Teen Resource Center 
100 West Walnut, Suite 92 
Dalton, GA 30720 
Attn:     Matthew Facey 
Phone: 706-272-2791 
Fax:     706-272-2794 
mrfacey@gdph.state.ga.us  

Hall/District 2  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Health District 2 
1280 Athens Street 
Gainesville, GA 30507 
Attn:     Janie McCoy 
Phone: 770-535-5743 
Fax:     770-535-5749 
janiemccoy@gdph.state.ga.us

Cobb/District 3-1 
Marietta 
 
 
 
 
(NOTE:  Youth development occurs throughout 
the district.  Youth staff serve as liaison 
between teens & health services) 
 
 
 
 

Roosevelt Circle Teen Center 
402 Roosevelt Circle 
Marietta, GA 30060 
Attn:     Agnes Brown  
Phone: 770-514-2453 
Fax:     770-514-2320 
afbrown@gdph.state.ga.us 
 
moved to:  South Cobb Public Health Center 
                  875 Six Flags Drive 
                  Austell, GA  30168 
                  Attn:      Agnes Brown 
                  Phone:  770-514-2453 
                  Fax:      770-514-2320 
                  afbrown@gdph.state.ga.us
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COUNTY/DISTRICT - CITY/AREA SITE ADDRESS/POINT OF CONTACT 
Douglas/District 3-1 Douglas County Teen Services/Youth Development in 

Partnership with Community Organizations 
6770 Selman Drive 
Douglasville, GA  30134 
Attn:    Elizabeth Atkison 
Phone: 678-385-1371 
Fax:     678-385-1376 
ecatkison@gdph.state.ga.us
 

Fulton/District 3-2 
 

Dunbar Teen Center 
477 Windsor St. SW, Room 309 
Atlanta, GA 30312 
Attn:     Vivian Crawley, RN 
Phone: 404-893-0773 
Fax:     404-893-0775 
vcrawley@dhr.state.ga.us

Fulton/District 3-2 
Bankhead 

Northwest Area 
DFCS Teen Center 
1249 Donald Lee Hollowell Pkwy 
Atlanta, GA 30318 
Attn:     Kimberly Mallard 
Phone: 404-206-6515 
Fax:     404-206-5667 
kimberlymallard@hotmail.com
 

Fulton/District 3-2 
Emory/Grady Teen Service 
(Contracted Service) 

Grady Health System 
80 Jessie Hill Jr. Drive, SE 
Box 26061 
Atlanta, GA 30303-3801 
Attn:     Marie Mitchell 
Phone: 404-616-3543 
Fax:     404-616-0299 
mmitchell1@gmh.edu
 

Clayton/District 3-3 
 
 
 

Clayton County Teen Center 
675 Forest Parkway 
Forest Park, GA 30297 
Attn:     Barbara Crane 
Phone: 404-363-6781 
Fax:     404-366-2271 
becrane@gdph.state.ga.us
 

Gwinnett/District 3-4 Meadowcreek High School       Rockdale Coalition for  
Latin Dreamers                         Children & Families 
4455 Steve Reynolds Blvd.      1430 Starcrest Drive 
Norcross, GA 30093                 Rockdale, GA 30012 
Attn:    Teresa Zayas                Attn:  Teresa Zayas 
Phone: 678-442-6911              Phone:  678-442-6911 
Fax:     770-339-2334               Fax:      770-339-2334 
tdzayas@dhr.state.ga.us          tdzayas@dhr.state.ga.us
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COUNTY/DISTRICT - CITY/AREA SITE ADDRESS/POINT OF CONTACT 

DeKalb/District 3-5 
Atlanta  

Kirkwood Teen Center 
2006 Hosea Williams Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30317 
Attn:     Tesi Gillispie 
Phone: 404-371-0255 
Fax:     404-371-9902 
tagillispie@gdph.state.ga.us
 

DeKalb/District 3-5 
South 

YOUR Teen Connection 
South DeKalb Mall (outside of Rich’s-Macy’s) 
2801 Candler Road 
Suite 67 
Decatur, GA 30034 
Attn:    Carolyn Hendricks, RNC 
Phone: 404-241-8311 
Fax:     404-241-0460 
cghendricks@gdph.state.ga.us
 
 

DeKalb/District 3-5 
South 
 
 
 
 
 
 

East DeKalb Teen Center 
2612 A Max Cleland Blvd. 
Lithonia, GA 30058 
Attn:    Minnie Mitchell/Sharon Wilson 
Phone: 678-526-5429/770-484-2600 
Fax:     678-526-5434 
mmitchell2@gdph.state.ga.us
sxwilson@gdph.state.ga.us

Coweta/District 4 Teen Focus 
770 Greison Trail, Ste. H 
Newnan, GA 30263 
Attn:    Marcie Green, Nurse 
Phone: 770-254-7415 
Fax:     770-254-7418 
mdgreen@gdph.state.ga.us 
 

Troup/District 4 
 

The Spot 
101-A New Franklin Road 
LaGrange, GA 30240 
Attn:    Shelia Mayfield 
Phone: 706-845-4409 
Fax:     706-845-4417 
smmayfield@gdph.state.ga.us
 

Laurens/District 5-1 The Loft Teen Center  
P. O. Box 4897 
Dublin, GA 31040 
Attn:    Jackie Curtis 
Phone: 478-274-0394 
Fax:     478-274-9756 
jcurtis@cisga.org
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COUNTY/DISTRICT - CITY/AREA SITE ADDRESS/POINT OF CONTACT 

Bibb/District 5-2 Bibb County Teen Parent Center 
456 Bay Street 
Macon, GA 31201 
Attn:     Linda Holland, RN 
Phone: 478-745-0411/478-752-1887 
Fax:     478-749-0102 
ldholland@gdph.state.ga.us
 

Hancock/District 5-2 Teens A-Million 
451 A-Boland Street 
Sparta, GA 31087 
Attn:    Cicily Mapp, Health Educator 
Phone: 706-444-6616 
Fax:     706-444-5647 
ctmapp@gdph.state.ga.us 
 

Houston/District 5-2 
 

Teen Headquarters 
115 Wallace Drive 
Warner Robins, GA  31093 
Attn:    Sherri Peavy 
Phone: 478-953-5675 
Fax:     478-953-5674 
speavy@hodac.org 
 

Tift/District 8-1 
 

Teen Health Clinic 
1205 North Tift Avenue 
Tifton, GA 31794 
Attn:    Cynthia Brady 
Phone: 229-388-0008 
Fax:     229-388-9686 
cbrady@gdph.state.ga.us
 

Lowndes/District 8-1 Lowndes Teen Center 
117 S. Patterson Street 
Valdosta, GA 31601 
Attn:    Debra Adams  
Phone: 229-245-2300 
Fax:     229-245-7752 
daadams@gdph.state.ga.us  
 

Dougherty/District 8-2 Dougherty County Teen Center 
1139 Dawson Road 
Albany, GA 31706 
Attn:     Leslie Charles 
Phone: 229-430-1987 
Fax:     229-430-1981 
lbcharles@gdph.state.ga.us
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COUNTY/DISTRICT - CITY/AREA SITE ADDRESS/POINT OF CONTACT 
Mitchell/District 8-2 Mitchell County Teen Resource Ctr. 

Post Office Box 693 
116 S. Harney Street 
Camilla, GA 31730 
Attn:            Sheryl Rehberg 
Phone:        229-522-3565 
Alt. Phone:  229-336-7013 
Fax:            229-522-3568 
mccyfc@camillaga.net
 
 

Liberty/District 9-3 
 

Liberty County Health Department 
Post Office Box 231 
1113 E. Oglethorpe Hwy (84) 
Hinesville, GA 31313 
Attn:    Leola Capers, RN 
Phone: 912-876-2173 
Fax:     912-368-8033 
ljcapers@gdph.state.ga.us

Clarke/District 10 Teen Matters 
1077 Baxter Street  
Athens, GA 30606-3767 
Attn:    Ola Jennings 
Phone: 706-542-9533 
Fax:     706-425-3103 
oljennings@gdph.state.ga.us
 
Please address all correspondence to Clarke Co. 
Health Dept.   
 
Clarke County Health Department 
345 North Harris Street 
Athens, GA  30601 
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